



## **Constitutional Rule 16**

The committee have the power to make such bye laws as any, from time to time, be necessary for the proper working of the club, any such bye laws to be verified or otherwise at the next available AGM. Under this rule the following has been put in place -

## **Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook Rules**

We do our best to keep Facebook safe, but we cannot guarantee it. We need your help to keep Facebook safe, which includes adhering to the following rules:

- 1. By using or accessing Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook pages, Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users agree to these rules.
- Only current Cranbrook and District Angling Club members can have access to Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook Group and also have to be over 13 years of age.
- 3. Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users can use Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook Group to share ideas, institutions and practices. Such discussion can promote debate and greater understanding of our club and fishing in general. Of course we allow humor, satire or social commentary related to these topics, however, we urge people to be conscious of their audience when sharing this type of content and be mindful of Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook rules <u>before</u> posting on Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook pages.
- **4.** Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users will not post content that: is hate speech, threatening, or pornographic; incites violence; or contains nudity or graphic or gratuitous violence.
- 5. Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users will not post content, which includes content that directly attacks people based on their: age, disability, race, ethnic origin, nationality, colour, parental or marital status, pregnancy, religious belief, social status, sexual orientation, political belief, sex, gender or gender identity, or serious disabilities or diseases.
- **6.** Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users will not use Facebook to do anything unlawful, misleading, malicious, or discriminatory.
- 7. Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users will not use Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook to bully, intimidate, or harass any user.
- 8. Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook users have a responsibility to report any content which breach the Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook Rules to the Cranbrook and District Angling Club Committee.
- 9. The Cranbrook and District Angling Club committee reserve the right to remove any content posted on Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook pages.
- **10.** The Cranbrook and District Angling Club committee reserve the right to remove users from the Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook pages at any time.
- 11. The Cranbrook and District Angling Club committee reserve the right to cancel Cranbrook and District Angling Club membership if Cranbrook and District Angling Club Facebook rules and or Facebooks own Terms or Polices are broken without the any recall to any refund of monies paid.